	3-1998
RE1	CT CT
	29602 .al document REEIVE
 Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically) Frans L. Moll 2. Menno Kalmann Surgical Innovations Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: VenPro Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 2 Jenner, Saite 100 City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92618 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
(X) Assignment	() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):
 (i) Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in 	 (X) Patent Application No.: 08/992,350 Filing Date: December 17, 1997 () Patent No.:
numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) 1. March 27, 1998 2. March 30, 1998	Issue Date:
3. March 27, 1998 4. December 24, 1997	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald J. Schoenbaum KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: VENPRO.004A 	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 € (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat the original document. <u>Ronald J. Schoenbaum</u> 	Q.A. May 22, 1998
Name of Person SigningSignal38,297Registration No.	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	ent: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:
Assistant Commiss Box Assi Washington, 052098	ignments S
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLS 620 NEWPORT CENTER DR 16TH FLOOI (949) 760-0404 FAX	REEL: 9211 FRAME. 0285

-

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Frans L. Moll, M.D., Ph.D., an individual residing at Hoog Duin, Duinweg 21, 3735 LA Bosch en Duin, The Netherlands; Menno Kalmann, an individual residing at Hullenkant 45, 8075 PD Elsp-eet - The Netherlands; and Surgical Innovations VOF, a V.O.F. corporation having a principal place of business at Duinweg 21, Boschen Duin, The Netherlands (collectively "Assignors"), hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer to VenPro Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2 Jenner, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92618 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all right, title and interest Assignors possess in and to that certain invention described as a device for regulating the flow of blood through the blood system, an embodiment of which is disclosed in Patent Application No. 1,004,827 filed in The Netherlands on December 18, 1996 and entitled "Inrichting voor het reguleren van de bloeds omloop" ("Invention"), and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent which have been or may hereafter be filed in the United States and all foreign countries claiming said Invention, including, without limitation, said Netherlands application and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications for Letters Patent; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or may hereafter be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the Invention; and in and to all rights of priority, including international and national rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of the aforesaid applications.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Invention in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, Assignors will execute all division, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said Invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives a full disclosure of, and all facts known to Assignors relating to, said Invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Invention and for vesting title to said Invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said Invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Date: 27 11an. 98 L. Moll (Individually)

Date: 30 MAR. 98

Menno Kalmann (Individually)

rans Moll or Menno Kalmann

Officer, Surgical Innovations VOF

Date: 29 Dec 9

AL Quijano

President, VenPro Corporation

Witness

ROS-3879

PATENT REEL: 9211 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 05/26/1998